

दि ओरिएण्टल इश्योरेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम आई. आर. डी. ए. रजि. क्र. 556)



THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

(Govt. of India Undertaking I.R.D.A. Regd. No. 556)

Signer: RASHMI RAMAN SINGH  
Date: 08/12/2022  
Location: NOIDA  
Reason: Signing Policy for QICL

## EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy No. : 182100/48/2023/3773 Prev. Policy No. : 182100/48/2022/3591  
Cover Note No. : - Cover Note Date : -  
Insured's Code : 60617716 Issue Office code : 182100  
Insured's Name : DHOT COMFORT SYSTEMS Issue Office Name : DO II AURANGABAD (GSTIN: 27AAACT0627R4ZW)  
(GSTIN: 0)  
Address : OPP.SANIYA MOTORS Address : OFFICE NO.1 AND 2 [P] 3RD FLOOR, ABC EAST, BESIDE PROZONE MALL, MIDC AREA, CHIKALTHANA AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA 431003  
JALNA ROAD,CIDCO  
AURANGABAD  
AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA  
431001  
Tel./Fax/Email : / / 0 / NA Tel./Fax/Email : 0240-2331985, 2332454 / 0240--2332454 / santosh.k@orientalinsurance.co.in

## Agent/Broker Details

Dev.Off.Code : NZ0000000777 AGENCY MANAGER  
Agent/Broker : BA0000018859 LAXMINIWAS TARACHAND BHUTADA  
Address : FLAT NO 5/B ,PRANAV PLAZA,AURANGAPURA, BHAJI MANDI,,AURANGABAD,AURANGABAD,MAHARASHTRA,431001  
Tel/Fax/Email : 0240 2326603/9422707034//itbhutada@gmail.com

Period of Insurance : FROM 13:00 ON 08/12/2022 TO MIDNIGHT OF 07/12/2023  
Collection No. & Dt. : CHQ 8718003880 - 08/12/2022 GST INVOICE NO : 2721612868 UIN : 0  
Gross Premium : 3,981 GST 716 Stamp Duty : 4 Total : 4,697  
Co-insurance Details : NIL

## Laws

Laws : Indemnity against legal liability to all employees(Whether or not coming within the definition of the term Workmen)under the W.C.Act prior to the date of issue of the policy,the Fatal Accidents Act,1855 and at Common Law.

## Risk Information

## Details of Employees with Monthly Wages Below Rs.15000/-

Sr. No.	Est. No. of Emps	Cont ract Emps	Occupation	Estimated totalsalary /wages/other earnings	Value of food/qtrts/ other considerations	Estimated Total earnings	Table	Place of Employment
1	2		Commercial Travellers - Employees using Motor Cycles/Scooters	96,000		96,000	A	ALL OVER MAHARASHTRA

Claims Intimated/reported/lodged under this Policy On or after 17.10.2022 shall be dealt by the following Office :-  
The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd., SVC Aurangabad

OFFICE NO. 1 AND 2 (P) 3RD FLOOR  
ABC EAST, BESIDE PROZONE MALL,  
MIDC AREA, CHIKALTHANA, AURANGABAD-431003,  
PHONE 0240-2332454



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of  
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule).The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll

पंजीकृत एवं मुद्रित करीये।: 8 अरिन्दम रोड, नई दिल्ली - 110 002, आसफ अली रोड, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 ■ कृपया समस्त पत्राचार पालिसी जारी कर्ता कार्यालय से करें।  
Regd. & Head Office : Oriental House, A-25/27, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110 002 ■ Address all communications to Policy Issuing Office  
CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee  
अन्य जानकारी के लिए कृपया संपर्क करें/For any information Please Call : टोल फ्री नं./Toll Free No. 1800118485 ■ नॉन टोल फ्री नं./Non Toll Free No. 011-33208485  
IRDA Regn. No. 556.- Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in  
वेब साइट / Website: www.orientalinsurance.org.in ■ सी.आई.ए.नं./ CIN U66010DL1947GOI007158

CONSOLIDATED STAMP DUTY PAID VIDE  
GOVERNMENT NOTIFICATION No.  
MUDRANK - 2004/CR/MI.DT.31/12/2004  
NO SEPARATE STAMP IS REQUIRED  
VIDE GRNH012245964202122M  
Dt.27/01/2022



दि ओरिएण्टल इश्योरेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड  
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम आई. आर. डी. ए. रजि. क्र. 556)



THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.  
(Govt. of India Undertaking) R.D.A. Regd. No: 556

Signer: RASHMI RAMAN SINGH  
Location: NOIDA  
Reason: Signing Policy for OIC

Attached to and forming part of policy number 182100/48/2023/2773

Details of Employees with Monthly Wages Below Rs.15000/-

Sr. No.	Est. No. of Emps	Contract Emps	Occupation	Estimated totalsalary /wages/other earnings	Value of food/qtrrs/ other considerations	Estimated Total earnings	Table	Place of Employment
1	2		Electric Refrigerators and Air Conditioners Assembling, Installation Maintenance and Repairs - (a) Domestic purposes :- (i) Service men using motor cycles	96,000		96,000	A	ALL OVER MAHARASHTRA

Contract Details

The Insurance under this policy is extended to cover risks of (as per forms attached).

Total Annual Wages of all Employees \*120 times, WC-Percapita Cover.

Total Premium in words : Indian Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Seven Only

The Insurance under this policy is subject to Warranties & Clauses(as per forms attached).

"It is hereby agreed that this policy doesnot cover medical expenses" as required under the provision 2A of the Workmen Compensation Act, 1923(as amended) and described above.

Subject to adjustment in the terms of Condition 6.The estimated amount of wages/salaries & other earnings on which premium is based.

In the event of a claim under the policy exceeding Rs. 1 lac or a claim for refund of premium exceeding Rs. 1 lac,the insured will comply with the provisions of the AML policy of the Company.The AML policy is available in all our operating offices as well as Company's website.

Not applicable

Place : AURANGABAD

Date : 08/12/2022



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of  
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule).The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll

पंजीकृत एवं मुद्रित कार्यालय: 8408/असफ अली रोड, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 ■ कृपया समस्त प्रश्न/संशय/सुझाव/कार्यकर्ता कार्यालय से करें।  
Regd. & Head Office : Oriental House, A-25/27, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110 002 ■ Address all communications to Policy Issuing Office  
CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee  
अन्य जानकारी के लिए कृपया संपर्क करें/For any information Please Call : टोल फ्री नं./Toll Free No. 1800118485 ■ नॉन टोल फ्री नं./Non Toll Free No. 011-33208485  
■ वेब साइट / Website: www.orientalinsurance.org.in ■ सी.आई.ए.नं./ CIN U66010DL1947GOI007158